

Abstracted Vrs of 1st year		
<1> Restoration of reindeer		
Qty vide item no (1) - P(12)		
2731 m ² @ Rs 310.72		Rs 9305 = 00
<2> Maintenance of earthen shoulder		
Qty vide item no (2) - P(13)		
148 m ² @ Rs 49.81		Rs 7372 = 00
<3> Maintenance of Culvert		
Qty vide item no (3) - P(14)		
1 no @ Rs 104750		Rs 1048 = 00
<4> Maint. of road sign		
Qty vide item no (4) - P(15)		
0.100 km @ Rs 1010.45		Rs 101 = 00
<5> Maint. of 200 m stone		
Qty vide item no (5) - P(16)		
0.072 km @ Rs 679.04		Rs 54 = 00
<6> Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs		
Qty vide item no (6) - P(17)		
3 no @ Rs 97.48/m		Rs 292 = 00

Continuation

Continuation

Continuation

[illegible]

Abstract of the 2nd year maintenance

<1) Restriction of crime

citywide item	no(1)	-p(16)
---------------	-------	--------

32.08 m ³ @	340.73/m ³	10931 = a
------------------------	-----------------------	-----------

(2) Maintenance of earth should

~~$$\phi_{\text{vide ille mro}}(2) = n(16)$$~~
$$178 \text{ m}^2 @ 49.81/\text{m}^2 = 8866 = \text{no}$$

<3> Maintenance of culture

citywide item no (3) - P(16)

$$1 \text{ no @ } 1047.50/\text{no} \rightarrow 1048 = \infty$$

Q9) Maintenance of road sign

Objektive Kennzahl $\rho(16)$

0.360 km @ 1010.75/100 — 364 = 0

(5) Maintenance of seed moisture

β km above

why vide item no 15) - P(116)

0.099 km @ 679.04/km $\rightarrow 67 = \infty$

Continuation

Continuation

Continuation

Abstract of V ₂ of 3rd year maintenance		
(1) Restoration of samuel's city vide item no (1) p(10)		
37.14 m ² @ Rs 240.73		Rs 12655 = 00
(2) Maint. of eastern shoulder city vide item no (2) - p(20)		
206.35 m ² @ Rs 49.51/m ²		Rs 10278 = 00
(3) Maint. of H.P Canal city vide item no (3) p(10)		
1 No. @ Rs 1047.50		Rs 1048 = 00
(4) Maint. of road sign 0.450 km @ Rs 1010.45		Rs 455 = 00
(5) Maint. of 200 m x 10 m stone city vide item no (5) - p(20)		
0.119 km @ Rs 679.04		Rs 81 = 00
(6) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs city vide item no (6) - p(20)		
3 no @ Rs 97.48		Rs 292 = 00
(7) Trimming of grass & weeds		

Continuation

Continuation

Copy 24809-00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide item no (7) - P (20)				157	24,809.00
500 m ² @ 61.23/m ² - P					1083.00
(8) white washing					33475.00
Qty vide item no (8) - P (20)					
5904 m ² @ 1.526 - P					901.00
					58137.00
					Rs 26,793.00
less 10% discount					2679.30
					24117.70
					Rs 24,114.00


 J.E

Continuation

Abstract of Vols of 4th year maintenance		
(1) Restoration of structures		
Qty vide item no (1) - P(21)		
41.91 m ³ @ Rs 340.42		14280 = ∞
(2) Maint. of earthen shoulder		
Qty vide item no (2) - P(21)		
257.21 m @ Rs 45.81		11815 = ∞
(3) Maint. of H.R Culvert		
Qty vide item no (3) - P(21)		
1 no @ Rs 1097.50		1098 = ∞
(4) Maint. of road edge		
Qty vide item no (4) - P(21)		
0.450 km @ Rs 1010.45		455 = ∞
(5) Maint. of 20m x 1cm stone		
Qty vide item no (5) - P(21)		
0.110 km @ Rs 675.04		75 = ∞
(6) Ceiling of branches of trees & shrubs		
Qty vide item no (6) - P(21)		
370 @ Rs 97.48		292 = ∞

Scanned with CamScanner

[illegible]

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) white washing two coats on parapet walls and face to eaves - do -					
Total area = 59.50 m ²					
Σ Man and					
24.3.23			24.3.23		
JB					
Abstract of cost of 5th year maintenance work.					
(1/1) Restoration of rosin cuts -					
Qty vide TMB					
P. No - 32					
= 47.64 m ³					
@ Rs 40.73/m ³					Rs 16,232/-
(2/2) Maintenance of earthen shoulder -					
Qty vide TMB					
P. No - 33 = 266.90 m ²					
@ Rs 49.81/m ²					Rs 13,294/-
(3/4) Maintenance of H.P. culvert -					
- do job					
					Rs 29,526.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				RT-1	29,526/-
Qty. wild 7m B					
P. No. - 33 = 1 No.					
@ B 1047.50 / No. 1					1048/-
(4/5) Maintenance of					
road signs -					
Qty. wild 7m B					
P. No. - 33					
= 0.450 km					
@ B 1010.45 / km					RS 455/-
(5/11) Maintenance of					
200 m & 1 km stone					
do job					
Qty. wild 500 B					
P. No. - 33					
= 0.158 km					
@ B 6790.4 / km					RS 107500
(6/12) Cutting of branches					
of trees -					
Qty. wild 7m B					
P. No. - 33 = 3 Nos					
@ RS 97.48 / Each					RS 292/-
(7/13) Cutting of shrubs					
Qty. wild 7m B					
P. No. - 33 = 6 Nos					
@ RS 519.8 / Each					RS 3612
(8/14) Trimming of					
grass & weeds -					
					RS 31,464/-

Continuation